Pep Band Schedule 2019-2020

*Schedule subject to change

F 5l —
Wed, Dec 4 Rehearsal — After school for 1.5 hours , BIE sKv
Tues, Dec 10 Rehearsal - After school for 1.5 hours i”,ﬂEp BAN”
Mon, Dec 16

Rehearsal - After school for 1.5 hours
Tues, Dec 17 Call time 5:45 PM, Game 7:00, GBB vs Great Falls

Tues, Jan 7 Call Time 5:45 PM, Game 7:15 PM, GBB vs Glacier

Tues, Jan 14 Call Time 5:45 PM, Game 7:15 PM, GBB vs Capital

Thur, Jan 16 Call time 6:00 PM, game 7:15, BBB vs Helena

Fri, Jan 24 Call time 4:30 PM, games 5:30/7:15. Double header with Sentinel. (We
need as many students as possible at this game since it’s a cross town!)

Tues, Jan 28 Call time 4:30 PM, games 5:30/7:30. Double header with Hellgate. (We
need as many students as possible at this game since it’s a cross town!)

Thur, Jan 30 Call time 5:00 PM, games 6:00/7:30. Double header with Butte.

Thur, Feb 6 Call time 6:00 PM, Game 7:15, GBB vs Flathead

Tues, Feb 11 Call time 6:00 PM, Game 7:15, BBB vs Capital (senior night)

March 13-14 State @ Bozeman! Times TBD

Your pep band plays for most home basketball games. The band may travel to the tournaments when
the teams qualify. Pep band membership is an important element in qualifying for a Band Letter and
earning most of your Musicianship Points.
e Uniform — Big Sky band shirt
e Extreme care has been put into making this schedule. The crosstown double-headers need to
have an army of students! Please schedule these days off if you have a job. Priorities!
o CALL TIME = be in the band room, ready to play/rehearse. We will use this time to warm up,
tune, and learn new music! Please be on time.

YOUR Big Sky Pep Band Commitment

All band members must provide their availability for the attached dates by Friday, December 6. Your
attendance is required at ALL dates that you commit to at the beginning of the season. The schedule

will also be posted and updated on the Events page at the Big Sky Band website. All dates that you are
unable to commit to will be considered excused absences. Any other absence will be considered
unexcused absences. Two or more unexcused absences will result in termination (from State Tourney
Pep Band trip ;-)! All students enrolled in a band should participate in AT LEAST FIVE GAMES. It is our



goal to sound strong and represent the Big Sky Bands EVERY TIME we perform. Plus, it’s more fun with
you. Bottom line.....WE NEED YOU!!!

By signing below | am stating that | fully understand the Big Sky Pep Band attendance policy and can
commit to the above selected dates.

Band Member Name (print):

Signature:
Date:




